We have adopted a rate of 
£60.00 per sq. ft. on the office space, reducing this to £30.00 per sq. ft. for the basement space. 

Consequently we are of the opinion that the current Market Rent as offices (assuming a 
refurbishment) for the Property is: 

£230,000 per annum 
(Two Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds) 

In line with market conditions, tenant incentives are likely to be required in order to secure our 
opinion of Market Rent. We have allowed for six month rent free periods following a three month 
letting void, in order to secure a five year term.

[...]

rounded Market Value of £4,200,000 equating to £983 per sq. ft. 

Having regard to the above factors, we are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold 

interest in 151 Strand, London, WC2R 1HL, subject to the current tenancy, as at 24th July 2019  

is:-  
£4,200,000 

(Four Million Two Hundred Thousand Pounds) 

Our valuation provides the following yield profile:- 

 Net Initial Yield    5.17% 

 Nominal Equivalent Yield 4.50% 

 True Equivalent Yield  5.63% 

 Reversionary Yield  4.70%  

 Our Market Value reflects a capital value of £983 psf

[...]

This produces a rounded Market Value of £3,675,000 equating to 
£861 per sq. ft. 

Having regard to the above factors, we are of the opinion that the Market Value of the freehold 

interest in 151 Strand, London, WC2R 1HL, subject to vacant possession, as at 24th July 2019 

is:-  
£3,675,000 

(Three Million Six Hundred and Seventy Five Thousand Pounds) 

Our valuation provides the following yield profile:- 

 Net Initial Yield    0.0% 

 Nominal Equivalent Yield 5.00% 

 True Equivalent Yield  5.16% 

 Reversionary Yield  5.88%  

 Our Market Value reflects a capital value of £861 psf